PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Linda Griffith Cima	02/28/1994

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Street Address:	77 Massachusetts Avenue
City:	Cambridge
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02139

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09008945
Application Number:	09927286
Application Number:	10795578

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)502-5002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-248-5000

Email: mjoyce@choate.com

Correspondent Name: Choate Hall & Stewart LLP

Address Line 1: Two International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0492611-0315 (MIT6196)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brenda Herschbach Jarrell

Total Attachments: 4

source=MIT6196AssignmentCima#page1.tif source=MIT6196AssignmentCima#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021444 FRAME: 0787

500631302

source=MIT6196AssignmentCima#page3.tif source=MIT6196AssignmentCima#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 021444 FRAME: 0788

ASSIGNMENT

I, Linda Griffith Cima of 28 Burlington Street, Lexington, Massachusetts 02173, in consideration of Five Dollars and other valuable consideration paid to me by Massachusetts Institute of Technology, a corporation of Massachusetts having its principal place of business at 77 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Massachusetts Institute of Technology, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in "INJECTABLE POLYSACCHARIDE-CELL COMPOSITIONS" described in U.S.S.N. 08/056,140 filed April 30, 1993 by Keith T. Paige and Joseph M. Vacanti in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, herewith in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for myself and my executor and administrator, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense or charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or

PATENT REEL: 021444 FRAME: 0789 Inventor: Keith T. Paige, et al. U.S.S.N. 08/056,140 ASSIGNMENT

applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and seal this $\frac{25}{4}$ day of $\frac{74594}{4}$,

LINDA-GRIFFITH CIMA

County of Massachusetts) se

Then personally appeared the above named Linda Griffith Cima and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be free act and deed, before me, this $\frac{\mathscr{A} \times \overline{\mathscr{C}} / \mathscr{C}}{\mathscr{A} \times \mathscr{C}}$ day of $\frac{\mathscr{A} \times \mathscr{C} \times \mathscr{C} \times \mathscr{C}}{\mathscr{A} \times \mathscr{C} \times \mathscr{C}}$, 1994

MY COMMISSION SYSTEMS SAN 22, 1992.

Notary Public

- 2 -



OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT

I, C. B. Simonides, do hereby certify that I am Secretary of the Executive Committee of the Corporation of the Massachusetts Institute of Technology and that the following is a true and correct copy of a vote duly adopted by said Executive Committee at a regular meeting duly held on February 5, 1993, at which a quorum was present and voting throughout:

That J. David Litster, Vice President and Dean for Research, be and is VOTED: hereby authorized, effective February 5, 1993, to sign in the name and on behalf of the Institute all license agreements or other documents relative to technology licensing.

That John T. Preston, Director of Technology Development, and Lita VOTED: Nelsen, Director of the M.I.T. Technology Licensing Office, acting alone, are hereby authorized, effective February 5, 1993, to sign in the name and on behalf of the Institute, all license agreements or other documents relative to technology licensing, provided that such authority is limited to (1) agreements that do not involve equity participation in the licensee by the Institute, (2) agreements that do not involve significant equity holdings in the licensee by M.I.T. employee inventors, (3) agreements that do not include sponsored research.

That John T. Preston, Director of Technology Development, and Lita VOTED: Nelsen, Director of the M.I.T. Technology Licensing Office, acting alone, are hereby authorized, effective February 5, 1993, to sign in the name and on behalf of the Institute the following described documents as they relate to patents and licensing at M.I.T.:

- (1) U.S. patent filing documents including U.S. Government licenses
- (2) Foreign filing documents including power of attorney authorization forms for the purpose of filing only
- (3) Faculty royalty-sharing agreements
- (4) Small entity status verification forms for the purpose of reducing filing costs
- (5) Routine fixed-price software licensing agreements for which the Institute has established pricing and licensing conditions, including, but not limited to, the following:
 - (a) CLU, \$50 licenses
 - (b) SPIRE, \$200 licenses to research organizations
 - (c) SPIRE, \$2,000 license agreements to commercial firms
 - (d) TROLL, \$6,000 per year license agreements

Materials transfer agreements

(7) Non-disclosure forms required to disclose M.I.T. patent applications to industry

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal of the Massachusetts Institute of Technology on this 14th day of October, 1993.

C.B. Simonides

Secretary of the Executive Committee of the Corporation of Massachusetts Institute of Technology

WINDER OFFICE

MAR 21 94

RECORDED: 08/26/2008

PATENT

REEL: 021444 FRAME: 0792